

Ö

SLP(C)... 3461 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 3461/2003)
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2001 in MA 324/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIJOY KUMAR DIDWANIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER, NEW INDIA INS.CO.LTD&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.L. Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sourab Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petition.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master