

X

SLP(C)No. 7127 OF 2003
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7127/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2001 in MA No.324/1996
of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIJOY KUMAR DIDWANIAPETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER, NEW INDIA INS. CO. LTD & ANR.RESPONDENT(S)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Shami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks, at request, to file proof of service.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master